proposed to be organized during the project period and the estimated cost is given in Table 6.3. The 

implementation schedule and the proposed budget for the ESMP implementation are given in Tables 

6.4 and 6.5 respectively. The total cost for implementing the ESMP is estimated at Forty-four 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Dollars only (US$ 44,880.00) which is Seventeen Million, Nine 

Hundred and Fifty-two Thousand Naira only (N 17,952,000.00). 

ES8     Public Consultation  

The public consultation indicated that the socio-economic livelihoods of the communities are 

negatively affected by flooding. The following are some of the conclusions and issues raised: 

o There was harmony of purpose by the community members at the forum, and everyone who

[...]

Implementation 

PIU/Relevant MDAs        

11 Environmental and Social 

Development Training 

Environmental and 

Social Consultant 

6.6  Proposed Budget for ESMP Implementation  

The total cost for implementing the ESMP is estimated at Forty-four Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Eighty Dollars only (US$ 44,880.00) which is Seventeen Million, Nine Hundred and Fifty-two 

Thousand Naira only (N 17,952,000.00). The table 6.5 below shows the breakdown of the responsibility 

and the cost for implementing the ESMP. 

Table 6.5: Estimated Budget for the Implementation of ESMP 

Item Responsibility 
Cost Estimate 

In US Dollars (US$) 

Cost Estimate 

In Nigerian Naira (N)